Tom PDD 1995 BET 0.8 / 5 / 98.37.8 / 5 / 5 / 98.37.8 / 5 / 5 / 5 / 98.37.8 / 5 / 5 / 5 / 5 / 5 / 5 / 5 / 5 / 5 /	NED 10-9-98	10-30-19	998	PTO/I	PCT Rec'd 090CT 1998	
1. Name of conveying party(ses): 2. Name and address for cocking party(ses): DAMES, Andrew Nicholas 2. Name and address for cocking party(ses): Additional name of conveying party attachet?Yes_XX_No 2. Name and address for cocking party(ses): 3. Nature of conveying party attachet?Yes_XX_No Street Address:Harston Mill	Form PTO-1595 Docket No. 380048-070			EET	08/983385	
DAMES, Andrew Nicholas CROSSFIELD, Michael David Additional name of conveying party attached?Yes _XX_No 3. Nature of conveyance: 	To the Hon. Commissioner of P.	100864898		ched original documents or copy thereof.		
CROSSFIELD, Michael David Additional name of conveying party attached?YesXX_ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	address of	receiving party(ies)	
X_Assignment	CROSSFIELD, Michael David	_Yes <u>XX</u> No				
Security AgreementChange of Name OtherChange of Name OtherChange of Name OtherChange of Name OtherCity: <u>Cambridge</u> State:ZIP <u>CB2 5NH</u> Country: England Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?YesXX_No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/983,385 B. Patent No.(s) U.S. Patent No. 4dditional numbers attached?YesXX_No 4. Application No.(s) 08/983,385 B. Patent No.(s) U.S. Patent No. 4dditional numbers attached?YesXX_No 4. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:L NameAlan C. Rose Internal Address: <u>Oppenheimer, Wolff & Donnelly 11.P</u> Street Address2029 Century Park East, Suite 3800 City: Los AngelesState CAZIP <u>90067</u> XEnclosed XAny discrepancy or overpayment is authorized to b	3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Ad	dress: <u>Ha</u> ı	rston Mill	
Cother	X Assignment Merger			Harston		
Execution Date: September 25, 1998 (Crossfield) A Application number(s) or patent numbers: Country: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Security Agreement Cha	ange of Name				
September 29, 1998 (Crossfield) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?Yes_XX_No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Other		City: <u>Car</u>	City: <u>Cambridge</u> State: ZIP <u>CB2 5NH</u>		
Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?YesXXNo 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Execution Date: September 25, 1998 (Dames)		Country:	England		
 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/983,385 B. Patent No.(s) U.S. Patent No. A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/983,385 B. Patent No.(s) U.S. Patent No. Additional numbers attached? Yes XXX No S. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Alan C. Rose Internal Address: Oppenheimer, Wolff & Donnelly LLP Street Address 2029 Century Park East, Suite 3800 City: Los Angeles State CA ZIP 90067 ID 14/1996 PV0LPE 00000055 08983385 FE:581 40.00 D ID 14/1996 PV0LPE 00000055 08983385 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Alan C. Rose Mame Of Person Signing Signature 	September 29, 1998 (Cro	ossfield)		-	dress(es) attached? Ver VV No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/983,385 B. Patent No.(s) U.S. Patent No. Additional numbers attached? Yes XXX_No 5. Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name Alan C. Rose 1. Internal Address: Oppenheimer, Wolff & Donnelly LLP Street Address: 2029 Century Park East, Suite 3800 City: Los Angeles State CA ZIP 90067 X Enclosed X Any discrepancy or overpayment is authorized to b charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: 16-2230 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Alan C. Rose Mame Of Person Signing October 5, 1998	4. Application number(s) or patent number	rs:	Additional			
document should be mailed:		Additional numbers attached	1? Yes X	XX_No	ications and	
Internal Address: Oppenheimer, Wolff & Donnelly LLP Street Address 2029 Century Park East, Suite 3800 City: Los Angeles State CA ZIP 90067 X Enclosed X Any discrepancy or overpayment is authorized to b charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: 16-2230 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Alan C. Rose Mem C. Rose Name of Person Signing Signature						
Street Address 2029 Century Park East, Suite 3800 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 City: Los Angeles State CA ZIP 90067 X Enclosed In 14/1998 PV0LPE 00000055 08983385 J X Any discrepancy or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account In 14/1998 PV0LPE 00000055 08983385 J X Enclosed X Any discrepancy or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account number: 16-2230 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	NameAlan C. Rose					
City: Los Angeles State CA ZIP 90067 X Enclosed 10 14/1998 PV0LPE 00000055 08983385 X Any discrepancy or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit account 02 FC:581 40.00 0P 8 Deposit Account number: 16-2230	Internal Address: <u>Oppenheimer, Wolff</u>	& Donnelly LLP				
10 14/1998 PV0LPE 00000055 08983385 02 FC:581 40.00 0P 8. Deposit Account number: 16-2230 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Alan C. Rose</u> <u>October 5, 1998</u> Name of Person Signing Signature	Street Address 2029 Century Park Ea	st, Suite 3800	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.4	41) <u>\$40.00</u>	
10 14/1998 PVOLPE 00000055 08983385 02 FC:581 40.00 0P 8. Deposit Account number:	City: Los Angeles State CA	ZIP <u>90067</u>	<u>X</u> En	closed		
02 FC:581 40.00 0P 8. Deposit Account number: 16-2230	10/14/1998 PVOLPE 00000055 08983385 7		, Franci, a maniferinate to be			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Alan C. Rose October 5, 1998 Name of Person Signing Signature	4			l		
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. <u>Alan C. Rose</u> <u>October 5, 1998</u> Name of Person Signing 			(Attach dup	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Alan C. Rose October 5, 1998 Name of Person Signing Signature	9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		,,,,,,,,	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document.				any attached copy is a true copy of the	
	Alan C. Rose	alam (. K	20-	-	October 5, 1998	
	Name of Person Signing					

PATEN 150205 V01 10/5/98 REEL: 9538 FRAME: 0913

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 08/983,385

Filed 16/01/98

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns to FLYING NULL LIMITED

its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled: "IMPROVEMENTS IN OR RELATING TO MAGNETIC TAGS OR MARKERS"

filed in the United States Patent Office on the <u>16th</u> day of <u>January</u>, <u>1998</u>, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

Executed

this 25 day of Sept 19 98

In the presence of:

R.L. HOWE

ANDREW ROBERT LINION

30 WOOD FIELDS STANSTED . ESSEX CM 24 8AR

Andrew Nicholas DAMES

74 De Freville Avenue, Cambridge

CB4 1HU, Great Britain

PATENT REEL: 9538 FRAME: 0914

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 08/983,385

Filed 16/01/98

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns to FLYING NULL LIMITED

its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled: "IMPROVEMENTS IN OR RELATING TO MAGNETIC TAGS OR MARKERS"

filed in the United States Patent Office on the <u>16th</u> day of <u>January</u>, 1998, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignce.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby egrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignce the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignce, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

Executed

the presence of:

this 24 day of Sept. 1998.

Michael David CROSSFIELD

Perne Drift, Burton End, West Wickham

Cambridge CB1 6SD, Great Britain

22 Lampton ambe

TOTAL P.02

Received Time

Sep. 30. 7:52AM

RECORDED: 10/09/1998

PATENT REEL: 9538 FRAME: 0915